Scoring and Tie Breaking Format – Capital Classic Tournament

Top 2 teams in each division make Sunday Playoffs
Standings determined by points:
Win = 2 Points
Tie = 1 Point
Loss = 0 Points

Ties  will be broken in the following order:
1. Team with most wins
2. The team that played and beat all of the teams with which it is tied, places highest.
3. Winner of Round Robin game between tied teams.  Note:  If not all tied teams played each other in the round robin, move on to tie breaker #4.
4. Team with least goals against.  Goals for do not count in tie breaker, so it is better to win a game 2-1 than it is 8-3.
5. Team with the least penalty minutes.
6. If still tied – decision by tournament committee.

Note: The above rules will apply in sequence with no reverting back to determine placement of teams.

Example
	Team
	W
	L
	T
	GF
	GA
	Pts

	Team A
	2
	1
	0
	14
	6
	4

	Team B
	2
	1
	0
	18
	8
	4

	Team C
	2
	1
	0
	12
	7
	4



[bookmark: _GoBack]For example, Team A, B, and C all have 2 wins and 1 loss.  Team B beat Team C and Team C beat Team A.  Team A did not play Team B, so we move on to rule 4.  At that point we use goals against to determine the playoff teams.  Team A has the lowest goals against and Team C is second.  Team B is out even though they beat team C.



